# Kaberamaido District Local Government P.O. Box 94, Kaberamaido

25/8/2022.

# REGISTRATION OF SERVICE PROVIDERS AND BIDS UNDER OPEN DOMESTIC BIDDING I FOR FY 2022/2023, KABERAMAIDO DISTRICT

1.0. Kaberamaido District Local Government is in the process of prequalifying eligible and competent service providers to provide the following; Works/Supplies/Services for FY 2022/2023 and using funds earmarked from, SCG, TRANSITIONAL GRANT, UGIFT, SFG, PMG, URF, UCG, Local Revenue and Development partners as provided for under Regulation 35 of LGPPDA, 2006.

2.0 On the same vein Kaberamaido District Local Government accordingly invites suitably qualified and competent bidders to submit sealed bids for Works/Supplies/Services mentioned below (Under Open Domestic bidding) and All biddings shall be conducted in accordance with Local Government (Public Procurement and Disposal of Public Assets) Regulations 2006 as (amended).

#### Category A: Works: kabe842/Wrks/2022-2023/0000.

- 1. General Construction, Renovation and Completion of buildings and Cattle Dips.
- 2. Rehabilitation, Protection of spring wells & Construction of water harvesting systems and shallow wells and provision of spare parts.

## Category B: Supplies: kabe842/Suplr/2022-2023/0000.

- 1. Supply of general stationery and small office equipment
- 2. Supply of Fuel, Oils and Lubricants and services of motor vehicles, motorcycles and generators.
- 3. Supply of Cement and Culverts to Kaberamaido district and other Building Materials
- 4. Supply of marrum at site
- 5. Supply of computers and computer accessories.
- 6. Supply of furniture (Office and School furniture).
- 7. Supply of general Agricultural inputs and implements
- 8. Supply of a motorcycle.

## Category C: Services: kabe842/Srvcs/2022-2023/0000.

- 1. Repair and servicing of motorcycles, vehicles and generators and Provision for spare parts.
- 2. General cleaning and waste disposal (Compound maintenance at the district headquarter).
- 3. Provision for catering services/hotel services to Kaberamaido district
- 4. Tendering of Local revenue points of; ("A", "B", "C&D").
- 5. Design of 0.6km road section of Kaberamaido –Kalaki (Opiro road)
- 6. Feasibility studies and design of piped water system (Borehole) in Kaburepoli rural growth
- 7. Provision for wiring of Buildings and connection of power.

Proc. No.	Subject of Procurement	Bid Security	Minimum
		(UGX.)	cash Balance
			(UGX)
00001	Siting, Design and Construction of 9 deep boreholes fitted with		25 000 000
	hand pumps in the sub counties of Kaberamaido District.	3,000,000	25,000,000
00002	Construction of a 2 classroom block with an office at Awelu primary school in Ochero sub county, Kaberamaido District.	1,500,000	20,000,000
00003	Construction of the main theatre at Kaberamaido Hospital in Kaberamaido district(Phase I)	2,600,000	20,000,000
00004	Renovation of the surgical ward at Kaberamaido Hospital in Kaberamaido district	2,400,000	21,000,000
00005	Construction of a New administration block at Kaberamaido town council, Kaberamaido district (Phase I)	1,200,000	20,000,000
00006	Construction of a 2 classroom block with an office at Bira primary school in Alwa sub county, Kaberamaido District.	1,500,000	20,000,000
00007	Construction of 2 blocks of a 2 classroom blocks and 2 blocks of a 5 stance drainable latrines at Alwa seed secondary school	4,000,000	25,000,000
00008	Construction of maternity ward and placenta pit at Abirabira Health II	2,350,000	20,000,000
00009	Drilling of 2 Large diameter production wells ;Kaburapoli rural growth center and Ogerai rural growth centre in Kaberamaido district	800,000	15,000,000
00010	Procurement of assorted specialized Medical Equipment for Kaberamaido General Hospital and Aperkira HCIII in Kaberamaido District	2,700,000	21,000,000
00011	Construction of low cost sealing volume road of 0.6km section on Kaberamaido -Kalaki (Opiro road), Kaberamaido District	3,000,000	25,000,000
	Prequalification for any activity (Wrks/splrs/Srvcs)		3,000,000

#### 3.0 Bidders shall be required to enclose copies of the following (Where applicable):-

- Original copy of the general receipt of payment of a non-refundable fee obtained from the District Cashier (payments of non refundable fees shall be in DFCU Bank Dokolo Brach A/C Name: Kaberamaido District General Fund Account- A/C No: **01473500239046**.
- ❖ And any other documents that are necessary to give your bid value, more details are in bid document.

Note: The detailed bid notice is available in www.kaberamaido.go.ug

### 4.0. Payments for non-refundable fees shall be as detailed below;

Items for works, supplies under open domestic bidding and Grade "A" revenue points pay a non-refundable fee of UGX 118000; all items under supplies, services and Grade "B" revenue points pay UGX 59,000. For Revenue points grade "C&D" pays UGX 35,000.

**Note:** That bidder for categories of supplies and services (No. 1 to 4) shall be required to apply for both prequalification and bidding at the same time paying the same amounts of money as indicated per category above, while the rest bids for activities only.

5. Bidders may obtain bid documents in English from the Head of Procurement and Disposal Unit upon presentation of a General receipt for payment of a non refundable fee as specified above to the District Cashier during working days and working hours only.

6. Sealed bids in triplicate shall be registered and inserted into the bid box which shall be located in the Procurement and Disposal Unit by the bidder or their representatives.

Bid document(s) addressed (Bid For (specify).....),

To: The Head Procurement & Disposal Unit, Kaberamaido District Local Government, P.O. Box 94, Kaberamaido

- 7. Closing Date; 14<sup>th</sup> September, 2022 at 11:00 am, thereafter the bids shall be opened at 11:30 am on the same day at the District Board room. **Late bids shall be rejected.**
- 8. The planned procurement schedule (subject to changes) is as follows

	Activity Date		A	ctivity	Date	
a	Publish bid notice	25/8/2022	d	Evaluation process	15 <sup>th</sup> - 20 <sup>th</sup> /9/ 2022	
b	Pre-bid meeting at		е	Display and communication of	26 /9/ 2022 to	
	district council Hall	N/A		best evaluated bidder notice	7 /10/ 2022	
С	Bid closing date	14/9/2022	f	Award and signature	10 <sup>th</sup> October,2022	

KASADHA JOHN STEPHEN
CHIEF ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER
KABERAMAIDO DISTRICT LOCAL GOVERNMENT